Minimum space, maximum protection
DS203NC: 3P+N RCBOs in 4 modules
2 | DS203NC: 3P+N RCBOs in 4 modules
The complete evolution
DS203NC and ABB modular range: absolute integration
ABB is present on the market of electric installations with a range of the most
complete and integrated modular DIN rail components. Circuit breakers, control and
measurement solutions, devices for energy saving and many more are realized in

10 | DS203NC: 3P+N RCBOs in 4 modules
DS203NC
Order code
Poles Rated residual
current
Rated
current
Description Pack
unit
I∆n A In A Type ABB code EAN code pc.
3P+N 0,03 6 DS203NC L C6 A30 2CSR246140R1064 8012542354628 1
8 DS203NC L C8 A30 2CSR246140R1084 8012542344322 1
10 DS203NC L C10 A30 2CSR246140R1104 8012542354529 1
13 DS203NC L C13 A30 2CSR246140R1134 8012542344223 1
16 DS203NC L C16 A30 2CSR246140R1164 8012542354420 1
20 DS203NC L C20 A30 2CSR246140R1204 8012542344124 1
25 DS203NC L C25 A30 2CSR246140R1254 8012542354321 1
32 DS203NC L C32 A30 2CSR246140R1324 8012542498025 1
0,3 6 DS203NC L C6 A300 2CSR246140R3064 8012542499220 1
8 DS203NC L C8 A300 2CSR246140R3084 8012542344025 1
10 DS203NC L C10 A300 2CSR246140R3104 8012542354222 1
13 DS203NC L C13 A300 2CSR246140R3134 8012542343929 1
16 DS203NC L C16 A300 2CSR246140R3164 8012542354123 1
20 DS203NC L C20 A300 2CSR246140R3204 8012542343820 1
25 DS203NC L C25 A300 2CSR246140R3254 8012542354024 1
32 DS203NC L C32 A300 2CSR246140R3324 8012542343721 1
DS203NC L - A type - C curve
Icn = 4500 A
Poles Rated residual
current
Rated
current
Description Pack
unit
I∆n A In A Type ABB code EAN code pc.
3P+N 0,03 6 DS203NC L C6 AC30 2CSR246040R1064 8012542353928 1
8 DS203NC L C8 AC30 2CSR246040R1084 8012542343622 1
10 DS203NC L C10 AC30 2CSR246040R1104 8012542353829 1
13 DS203NC L C13 AC30 2CSR246040R1134 8012542343523 1
16 DS203NC L C16 AC30 2CSR246040R1164 8012542353720 1
20 DS203NC L C20 AC30 2CSR246040R1204 8012542343424 1
25 DS203NC L C25 AC30 2CSR246040R1254 8012542353621 1
32 DS203NC L C32 AC30 2CSR246040R1324 8012542343325 1
0,3 6 DS203NC L C6 AC300 2CSR246040R3064 8012542343226 1
8 DS203NC L C8 AC300 2CSR246040R3084 8012542343127 1
10 DS203NC L C10 AC300 2CSR246040R3104 8012542343028 1
13 DS203NC L C13 AC300 2CSR246040R3134 8012542342922 1

12 | DS203NC: 3P+N RCBOs in 4 modules
DS203NC
Order code
Poles Rated residual
current
Rated
current
Description Pack
unit
I∆n A In A Type ABB code EAN code pc.
3P+N 0,03 6 DS203NC C6 AC30 2CSR256040R1064 8012542265825 1
8 DS203NC C8 AC30 2CSR256040R1084 8012542353225 1
10 DS203NC C10 AC30 2CSR256040R1104 8012542518228 1
13 DS203NC C13 AC30 2CSR256040R1134 8012542186823 1
16 DS203NC C16 AC30 2CSR256040R1164 8012542352228 1
20 DS203NC C20 AC30 2CSR256040R1204 8012542186724 1
25 DS203NC C25 AC30 2CSR256040R1254 8012542352129 1
32 DS203NC C32 AC30 2CSR256040R1324 8012542263920 1
0,1 6 DS203NC C6 AC100 2CSR256040R2064 8012542263821 1
8 DS203NC C8 AC100 2CSR256040R2084 8012542263722 1
10 DS203NC C10 AC100 2CSR256040R2104 8012542263623 1
13 DS203NC C13 AC100 2CSR256040R2134 8012542263524 1
16 DS203NC C16 AC100 2CSR256040R2164 8012542518327 1
20 DS203NC C20 AC100 2CSR256040R2204 8012542263425 1
25 DS203NC C25 AC100 2CSR256040R2254 8012542186021 1
32 DS203NC C32 AC100 2CSR256040R2324 8012542352020 1
0,3 6 DS203NC C6 AC300 2CSR256040R3064 8012542185925 1
8 DS203NC C8 AC300 2CSR256040R3084 8012542185826 1
10 DS203NC C10 AC300 2CSR256040R3104 8012542185727 1
13 DS203NC C13 AC300 2CSR256040R3134 8012542185628 1
16 DS203NC C16 AC300 2CSR256040R3164 8012542185529 1
20 DS203NC C20 AC300 2CSR256040R3204 8012542185420 1
25 DS203NC C25 AC300 2CSR256040R3254 8012542517825 1
32 DS203NC C32 AC300 2CSR256040R3324 8012542180821 1
DS203NC - AC type - C curve
Icn = 6000 A
DS203NC: 3P+N RCBOs in 4 modules | 13
Poles Rated residual
current
Rated
current
Description Pack
unit
I∆n A In A Type ABB code EAN code pc.
3P+N 0,03 6 DS203NC B6 A30 2CSR256140R1065 8012542078326 1
8 DS203NC B8 A30 2CSR256140R1085 8012542078227 1
10 DS203NC B10 A30 2CSR256140R1105 8012542078128 1
13 DS203NC B13 A30 2CSR256140R1135 8012542078029 1
16 DS203NC B16 A30 2CSR256140R1165 8012542077923 1
20 DS203NC B20 A30 2CSR256140R1205 8012542077824 1
25 DS203NC B25 A30 2CSR256140R1255 8012542077725 1
32 DS203NC B32 A30 2CSR256140R1325 8012542077626 1
0,1 6 DS203NC B6 A100 2CSR256140R2065 8012542080329 1
8 DS203NC B8 A100 2CSR256140R2085 8012542080220 1
10 DS203NC B10 A100 2CSR256140R2105 8012542080121 1
13 DS203NC B13 A100 2CSR256140R2135 8012542080022 1
16 DS203NC B16 A100 2CSR256140R2165 8012542079927 1
20 DS203NC B20 A100 2CSR256140R2205 8012542079828 1
25 DS203NC B25 A100 2CSR256140R2255 8012542079729 1
32 DS203NC B32 A100 2CSR256140R2325 8012542079620 1
0,3 6 DS203NC B6 A300 2CSR256140R3065 8012542079521 1
8 DS203NC B8 A300 2CSR256140R3085 8012542079422 1
10 DS203NC B10 A300 2CSR256140R3105 8012542079323 1
13 DS203NC B13 A300 2CSR256140R3135 8012542079224 1
16 DS203NC B16 A300 2CSR256140R3165 8012542305026 1
20 DS203NC B20 A300 2CSR256140R3205 8012542305125 1
25 DS203NC B25 A300 2CSR256140R3255 8012542400226 1
32 DS203NC B32 A300 2CSR256140R3325 8012542400028 1
DS203NC - A type - B curve
Icn = 6000 A
14 | DS203NC: 3P+N RCBOs in 4 modules
DS203NC
Order code
Poles Rated residual
current
Rated
current
Description Pack
unit
I∆n A In A Type ABB code EAN code pc.
3P+N 0,03 6 DS203NC C6 A30 2CSR256140R1064 8012542400127 1
8 DS203NC C8 A30 2CSR256140R1084 8012542058823 1
10 DS203NC C10 A30 2CSR256140R1104 8012542896524 1
13 DS203NC C13 A30 2CSR256140R1134 8012542768227 1
16 DS203NC C16 A30 2CSR256140R1164 8012542830924 1
20 DS203NC C20 A30 2CSR256140R1204 8012542839927 1
25 DS203NC C25 A30 2CSR256140R1254 8012542768524 1
32 DS203NC C32 A30 2CSR256140R1324 8012542831228 1
0,1 6 DS203NC C6 A100 2CSR256140R2064 8012542840220 1
8 DS203NC C8 A100 2CSR256140R2084 8012542896425 1
10 DS203NC C10 A100 2CSR256140R2104 8012542768128 1
13 DS203NC C13 A100 2CSR256140R2134 8012542830825 1
16 DS203NC C16 A100 2CSR256140R2164 8012542839828 1
20 DS203NC C20 A100 2CSR256140R2204 8012542896722 1
25 DS203NC C25 A100 2CSR256140R2254 8012542768425 1
32 DS203NC C32 A100 2CSR256140R2324 8012542831129 1
0,3 6 DS203NC C6 A300 2CSR256140R3064 8012542840121 1
8 DS203NC C8 A300 2CSR256140R3084 8012542830726 1
10 DS203NC C10 A300 2CSR256140R3104 8012542839729 1
13 DS203NC C13 A300 2CSR256140R3134 8012542896623 1
16 DS203NC C16 A300 2CSR256140R3164 8012542768326 1
20 DS203NC C20 A300 2CSR256140R3204 8012542831020 1
25 DS203NC C25 A300 2CSR256140R3254 8012542840022 1
32 DS203NC C32 A300 2CSR256140R3324 8012542631620 1
DS203NC - A type - C curve
Icn = 6000 A
Poles Rated residual
current
Rated
current
Description Pack
unit
I∆n A In A Type ABB code EAN code pc.
3P+N 0,03 6 DS203NC K6 A30 2CSR256140R1067 8012542376026 1
8 DS203NC K8 A30 2CSR256140R1087 8012542629726 1
10 DS203NC K10 A30 2CSR256140R1107 8012542375920 1
13 DS203NC K13 A30 2CSR256140R1137 8012542779322 1
16 DS203NC K16 A30 2CSR256140R1167 8012542769323 1
20 DS203NC K20 A30 2CSR256140R1207 8012542631521 1
25 DS203NC K25 A30 2CSR256140R1257 8012542375821 1
32 DS203NC K32 A30 2CSR256140R1327 8012542779223 1
DS203NC - A type - K curve
Icn = 6000 A
DS203NC: 3P+N RCBOs in 4 modules | 15
Poles Rated residual

1 pc. [kg]
Pack
unit pc.Type Order code EAN code
Signal contact 1NO+1NC SN201-S * 2CSS200924R0001 8012542104957 0.04  1
DS203NC
Auxiliary elements and accessories
Auxiliary contact
Description Weight
1 pc. [kg]
Pack
unit pc.Type Order code EAN code
Change-over 1NO+1NC S2C-H6R 2CDS200912R0001 4016779563826 0.04 1
Undervoltage releases
Description Weight
1 pc. [kg]
Pack
unit pc.Type Order code EAN code
Undervoltage release 12 V DC S2C-UA12 DC 2CSS200911R0001 8012542839705 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 24 V AC S2C-UA24 AC 2CSS200911R0002 8012542839804 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 24 V DC S2C-UA24 DC 2CSS200911R0007 8012542896401 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 48 V AC S2C-UA48 AC 2CSS200911R0003 8012542839903 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 48 V DC S2C-UA48 DC 2CSS200911R0008 8012542896500 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 110 V AC S2C-UA110 AC 2CSS200911R0004 8012542840008 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 110 V DC S2C-UA110 DC 2CSS200911R0009 8012542896609 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 230 V AC S2C-UA230 AC 2CSS200911R0005 8012542840107 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 230 V DC S2C-UA230 DC 2CSS200911R0010 8012542896708 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 400 V AC S2C-UA400 AC 2CSS200911R0006 8012542840206 0.09 1
Shunt trips
Description Weight
1 pc. [kg]
Pack
unit pc.Type Order code EAN code
Shunt trip 12/60 V AC/DC F2C-A1 2CSS200933R0011 8012542974901 0.15 1
Shunt trip 110-415 V AC /110-250 V DC F2C-A2 2CSS200933R0012 8012542975007 0.15 1
Interface module / Auxiliary contact
Description Weight
1 pc. [kg]
Pack
unit pc.Type Order code EAN code
Interface module / Aux. contact 1NO+1NC SN201-IH 2CSS200923R0001 8012542104858 0.05  1
Signal / Auxiliary contact
Description Weight
1 pc. [kg]
Pack
unit pc.Type Order code EAN code
Change-over 1NO+1NC S2C-S/H6R 2CDS200922R0001 4016779563819 0.04  1
Shunt trips
Description Weight
1 pc. [kg]
Pack
unit pc.Type Order code EAN code
Overvoltage release
(max tripping voltage AC: 275V)
S2C-OVP1 2CSS200910R0005 8012542748137 0.10 1/5
Overvoltage release
(max tripping voltage AC: 290V)
S2C-OVP2 2CSS200993R0005 8012542952039 0.10 1/5
* DS203NC can be installed with SN201-S signal contact with production date after June 2015. Check the date on the SN201-S accessory
DS203NC: 3P+N RCBOs in 4 modules | 17
DS203NC
S2C-H6R S2C-H6RSN201-S F2C-A
S2C-UA
S2C-S/H6R S2C-S/H6R (H)
SN201-IH S2C-S/H6R S2C-S/H6R (H)
S2C-H6R S2C-H6R
ST MOD-SS 200
F 200 ARH